

# ASSP Foundation Next Generation Board Committee Member Position Description

**Purpose:** The ASSP Foundation Next Generation Board supports the ASSP Foundation mission, collectively committed to a safer future for workers. The ASSP Foundation advances occupational safety and health (OSH) through the promotion of OSH as a career choice, helping to build a sustainable talent pipeline for the profession.

# **Key Responsibilities**

- Increase community awareness of the ASSP Foundation's mission, vision and strategic plan
- Encourage participation in the ASSP Foundation's programs.
- Cultivate intergenerational connections within the ASSP community.
- Outreach to OSH students about ASSP Foundation academic scholarships and encourage applications submissions.
- Outreach to ASSP Communities to present impact of ASSP Foundation programs and funding.
- Secure financial and volunteer support for ASSP Foundation programs.
- Represent the ASSP Foundation at ASSP national, regional and local events.
- Participate in quarterly virtual meetings.

## Support

• Orientation with staff liaison and ASSP Foundation Next Generation Board Leadership Team.

## **Benefits**

- Sharpen leadership skills and expand professional network
- Develop and expand project management, presentation and public speaking skills
- Contribute to the growth and development of ASSP, the ASSP Foundation and the safety profession
- Earn professional certification maintenance points

## **Time Commitment**

- Term of office: 3 years; July 1 to June 30
- Average hours per month: up to 5 hours

## Qualifications

- Member in good standing
- Between the ages of 23 and 40, with at least two years' work experience in the OSH field
- Able to work effectively in a team setting and communicate with diverse audiences
- Experience as a volunteer with an ASSP chapter, student section or region preferred

## Contact

Staff Liaison: Sarah Martino Title: Manager, ASSP Foundation E-mail: smartino@assp.org Phone: 847-768-3447

The ASSP Foundation Next Generation Board is a standing committee of the ASSP Foundation. The ASSP Foundation Next Generation Board Chair makes recommendations for appointment approval by the ASSP Foundation Board of Trustees. Nominations are reviewed each May and appointments are made each June.